
 

 

 

ILOILO I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (ILECO-I) 

Namocon, Tigbauan, Iloilo 

 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

 

INVITATION TO BID NO. 2019-007 

 

The Iloilo I Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ILECO-I) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) now invites bids from 

interested bidders for the hereunder contract: 

 

Item 

No. 

Numb

er of 

Lot 

Brief Description 

Approved Budget for the 

Contract (ABC) Inclusive 

of VAT 

Non-

refundable Fee 

for Bid 

Documents 

Timeframe and 

Deliverables/Reports 

Source 

of Fund 

1 1 

Supply and Delivery of 

ILECO 1 Calendar for 

year 2020 

Php 2,000,000.00 Php 5, 000.00 

30 Calendar Days 

from receipt of Notice 

to Proceed (NTP) 

IGF 

2 1 

Supply of Labor and 

Materials for the 

Relocation of Poles 

Affected by DPWH 

Road Widening 

Projects (2nd Batch)   

Php 13, 966, 138.05 Php 25,000.00 

Forty (40) Power 

Interruption (8:00 A.M– 

5:00 P.M) from the 

date of receipt of 

Notice to Proceed 

(NTP) with a target 

date of completion 

on December 31, 2019 

RFSCE 

 

The schedules of the procurement process are shown below: 

Item 

No. 
Availability of Documents Pre-Bid Conference Bid Opening 

1 

The bid document is available at 

ILECO-I Main Office, Technical 

Services Department (TSD), 

Namocon, Tigbauan,  Iloilo, every 

Monday to Friday from 8:00 A.M to 

5:00 P.M only starting October 22, 

2019 to November 8, 2019 and 

November 11, 2019 from 8:00 A.M 

to 12:00 NN only 

October 29, 2019 at 1:00 pm at 

ILECO-I Main Office 

Employee’s Hall, Namocon, 

Tigbauan, Iloilo 

November 11, 2019 at 1:00 pm 

at ILECO-I Main Office 

Employee’s Hall, Namocon, 

Tigbauan, Iloilo 

2 

October 29, 2019 at 2:00 pm at 

ILECO-I Main Office 

Employee’s Hall, Namocon, 

Tigbauan, Iloilo 

November 11, 2019 at 2:00 pm 

at ILECO-I Main Office 

Employee’s Hall, Namocon, 

Tigbauan, Iloilo 

 

Only those who purchased the bidding documents are allowed to attend the pre-bid conference and submit their 

bid offer during bid opening. Representative should submit the Notarized Authorization Letter in order to attend the 

pre-bid conference and bid-opening.  

 

The bidding documents are downloadable and free of charge from ILECO 1 website: www.ileco1.com for 

reference. However, the bidding documents must be paid on or before opening of bids. 

 

For more queries and clarification, you may contact our BAC Secretariat: Josie T. Patricio/Lyka Rev Ellorquez 

through their mobile number: 09956884385/09091312823 or email at bac.ileco1@gmail.com. 

 

 

ENGR. EDWIN FIGUEROA  

BAC Chairperson 

Iloilo I Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ILECO-I) 
October 21, 2019 

http://www.ileco1.com/
mailto:bac.ileco1@gmail.com

